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September 17 - 18, 2014 You
1. Usually tip — Waiters at restaurants
Do you usually leave a tip for each of the following types of workers?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Tip 95% 96% 93% 93% 92% 97% 95% 96% 92% 99%
Don't tip 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Never been in this
situation 4% 2% 6% 5% 6% 2% 4% 3% 6% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (478) (522) (163) (274) (401) (162) (347) (428) (225)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Tip 95% 97% 87% 88% 93% 96% 100% 92% 95% 94% 97%
Don't tip 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Never been in this
situation 4% 2% 8% 11% 5% 2% - 6% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (769) (116) (115) (871) (280) (192) (184) (215) (362) (239)
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2. Usually tip — Taxi drivers
Do you usually leave a tip for each of the following types of workers?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Tip 53% 55% 52% 43% 52% 55% 63% 61% 47% 56%
Don't tip 16% 17% 15% 25% 21% 12% 4% 17% 17% 11%
Never been in this
situation 31% 29% 33% 32% 27% 33% 32% 22% 36% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (478) (522) (163) (274) (401) (162) (347) (428) (225)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Tip 53% 58% 35% 44% 44% 56% 78% 62% 46% 51% 56%
Don't tip 16% 10% 38% 27% 22% 14% 7% 13% 12% 18% 18%
Never been in this
situation 31% 32% 27% 29% 34% 30% 15% 24% 41% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (769) (116) (115) (871) (280) (192) (184) (215) (362) (239)
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3. Usually tip — Bellhops who help with bags at a hotel
Do you usually leave a tip for each of the following types of workers?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Tip 56% 59% 53% 44% 49% 63% 65% 60% 50% 63%
Don't tip 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3%
Never been in this
situation 40% 36% 43% 50% 44% 34% 33% 37% 44% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (478) (522) (163) (274) (401) (162) (347) (428) (225)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Tip 56% 55% 59% 60% 45% 65% 85% 60% 48% 58% 58%
Don't tip 4% 4% 7% 3% 8% 3% 1% 2% 4% 6% 4%
Never been in this
situation 40% 41% 34% 37% 47% 31% 14% 38% 49% 35% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (769) (116) (115) (871) (280) (192) (184) (215) (362) (239)
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4. Usually tip — Hotel housekeeping staff
Do you usually leave a tip for each of the following types of workers?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Tip 46% 47% 45% 46% 40% 42% 60% 48% 42% 51%
Don't tip 32% 35% 29% 29% 33% 37% 22% 30% 31% 36%
Never been in this
situation 23% 19% 27% 25% 27% 21% 19% 22% 28% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (478) (522) (163) (274) (401) (162) (347) (428) (225)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Tip 46% 48% 37% 39% 39% 50% 55% 60% 45% 43% 40%
Don't tip 32% 32% 28% 31% 28% 36% 40% 20% 27% 39% 34%
Never been in this
situation 23% 20% 35% 31% 32% 14% 5% 20% 29% 18% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (769) (116) (115) (371) (280) (192) (184) (215) (362) (239)
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5. Usually tip — Hair stylists or barbers
Do you usually leave a tip for each of the following types of workers?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Tip 81% 80% 82% 76% 82% 83% 82% 79% 79% 89%
Don't tip 10% 10% 9% 12% 10% 10% 5% 11% 10% 6%
Never been in this
situation 10% 10% 9% 12% 7% 7% 14% 10% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (478) (522) (163) (274) (401) (162) (347) (428) (225)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Tip 81% 83% 61% 86% 78% 86% 90% 83% 76% 82% 82%
Don't tip 10% 8% 22% 5% 11% 9% 6% 4% 9% 12% 11%
Never been in this
situation 10% 8% 18% 9% 11% 5% 4% 12% 14% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (769) (116) (115) (871) (280) (192) (184) (215) (362) (239)
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6. Usually tip — Parking attendants
Do you usually leave a tip for each of the following types of workers?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Tip 48% 51% 45% 34% 45% 51% 60% 49% 46% 51%
Don't tip 15% 15% 16% 13% 17% 18% 11% 15% 14% 17%
Never been in this
situation 37% 34% 39% 53% 38% 31% 29% 36% 40% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (478) (521) (163) (274) (400) (162) (347) (427) (225)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Tip 48% 48% 39% 55% 37% 53% 70% 55% 34% 51% 51%
Don't tip 15% 15% 20% 12% 18% 14% 18% 13% 18% 16% 13%
Never been in this
situation 37% 37% 40% 33% 45% 33% 12% 32% 48% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (768) (116) (115) (871) (280) (192) (184) (214) (362) (239)
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7. Reason for not tipping hotel staff
Which would you say is the biggest reason why you don’t usually tip hotel housekeepers?
Asked of those who don't tip hotel housekeeping staff

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Tips hotel
housekeeping staff 46% 47% 45% 46% 40% 42% 60% 48% 42% 51%
Never been in this
situation 23% 19% 27% 25% 27% 21% 19% 22% 28% 13%
| intend to leave a tip
but | forget 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% — 1% 0% 0%
| didn’t think | was
expected to 20% 21% 18% 19% 21% 23% 13% 23% 17% 23%
| don’t think they
deserve it 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4%
| am opposed to tipping
in general 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Something else 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (478) (522) (163) (274) (401) (162) (347) (428) (225)
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Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Tips hotel
housekeeping staff 46% 48% 37% 39% 39% 50% 55% 60% 45% 43% 40%
Never been in this
situation 23% 20% 35% 31% 32% 14% 5% 20% 29% 18% 26%
| intend to leave a tip
but | forget 1% 1% — 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
| didn’t think | was
expected to 20% 20% 21% 15% 15% 26% 27% 7% 17% 26% 22%
| don’t think they
deserve it 3% 4% 1% — 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4%
| am opposed to tipping
in general 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Something else 4% 4% 5% 1% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3%
Not sure 3% 2% - 13% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (769) (116) (115) (871) (280) (192) (184) (215) (362) (239)




